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August 21, 1998
Call to Order:

The meeting was called to order at 8:30 Am at the Annual POPAI Meeting at the French Lick
Resort by Ted Ward.

Attending: President —Ted Ward Vice-president — Christina Balll
Secretary —Stephanie Ashton Treasurer — Janet Harvey
District 3 -Susan Rice District 4 -Jack Marshall
District 5 -Paul McGriff District 6 -Scott Dawson

District 8 -Allan Henson

Not Attending: George Walker, Past President District 1. Robert Bono
District 2, Michael Berg District 7, Ernest Gravatt

Secretary's Report: Motion: Made by Ted Ward to table the approval of the minutes from 6-
10-98 and 7-8-98 until the meeting 9-9-98.

2nd: all in attendance

Approved: by all

Treasurer's Report: Motion: Made by Ted Ward to table the approval of the Treasurer’s
reports until the 9-9-98 meeting.

2nd: all in attendance

Approved: by all

Membership total: The figure is not totally accurate at this time, as a merging of the two
databases is not complete.

Membership: Stephanie brought the committee up to date on the progress of the computer
list. The access program is completed and initial data entered. Each District Representative is
to verify the names in their district as to who is still an active member of the organization.
Merging the two files has caused some data to be lost. Efforts are still being made to access
the QA list in hopes of retrieving all previous members.

Two sets of labels provided to each representative as well as a master list. They are to
bring current list to the next meeting.

Legislation: Ted brought us up-t'o date on the Probation Study Committee. The first meeting
was held 7-11-98. This consisted of an informational meeting to learn about the delegates and
their perspectives concerning probation. Senator Miller chaired this meeting.

Judge Matsey, Jeff Berkowitz, and the four probation representatives, and four appointees, Ted
and George met to establish a United Front. There was some discussion about “who” should
set the probation officer salaries. The prosecutor from District 6 was very vocal. Scott added
that he had reported previously that he would be a vocal member of this committee.
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there was some concern that George felt he should not be there. Ted stated he would
appreciate George's assistance, but if unable to he asked Chris Ball to attend meetings with
him. She accepted. It was also mentioned that there is a possibility that POPAI will be able to
present information to the committee about its organization.

Education: Susan stated that this was her last year to prepare the annual conference. She
reported that the remarks about the conference this year were very positive, other than a few
minor billing problems. Susan asked about being allowed to give each of her two secretaries a
$25.00 gift certificate for all the extra work they did to help her prepare for the conference.
Motion: Paul McGriff made a motion to approve the gift certificates for the
secretaries.
Second: Scott Dawson
Approved: unanimous
Ted and Susan also informed the committee that the allotted amount of money had
been spent. Six (6) additional gift certificates for POPAI merchandise, valued at $8.00 apiece
were bought for prizes for the volleyball tournament. It was reported that Wells County had
won.
Motion: Stephanie made a retroactive motion to approve the purchase of the gift
certificates for prizes.
Second: Susan Rice
Approved: unanimous

It was also reported that the speakers’ rooms and all charges were also paid for by the
committee. No one had any objections to that.

There was brief discussion about next years training. It was mentioned that Ernest
Gravatt was willing to sponsor the conference for the year 2000, as the riverboat casino will be
completed. All further discussion of next year's annual meeting was tabled until the next formal
meeting of the executive board.

Old Business: The committee asked whether the computer had been purchased. Stephanie
informed the committee that George had purchased a Compag computer and printer and that
both were in her possession at this time.

New Business: There was no new business for this meeting.

Adjournment; There was a group motion and second for the adjournment of this meeting. It
was approved unanimously.

Next meeting date is:
September 9, 1998 at 11:00 a.m. in room T224 of the Marion County City-County

Building. Please notify Ted Ward if you are unable to attend.

Stephanie Ashton, Secretary
Approved:
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PROBATION OFFICERS PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATION OF INDIANA, INC.

AUGUST 20, 1998

SAVINGS ACCOUNT#334-6295:

BALANCE AS OF 7-8-98
DEPOSITS:

DISBURSEMENTS:
INTEREST:
ADDITION ERROR:

SAVINGS ACCOUNT BALANCE AS OF 8-20-98

CHECKING ACCOUNT #30-165840-7:
BALANCE AS OF 7-8-98:

DEPOSITS:

8-7-98 1998 CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP -ANDERSON
CENTER

8-8-98 1998 FAT1 TRAINING REGISTRATIONS
8-9-98 1998 POPAI MEMBERSHIP DUES
8-18-98 1998 FALL TRAINING REGISTRATIONS

TOTAL DEPOSITS:

INTEREST POSTED 7-31-98

TOTAL DEPOSITS & INTEREST:

DISBURSEMENTS:

8-6-98 CK# 1514 MERE IMAGE (MERCHANDISE)

8-1-98 CK# 1516 MONTGOMERY TRAVEL
(1998 FALL TRAINING SPEAKER AIRFARE)

8-1-98 CK# 1517 PITNEY BOWES
(POSTAGE, COPIES; MAILINGS)

8-1-98 CK# 1518 THE GATTERY COLLECTION
(1998 CHRISTMAS CARDS)

8-17-98 NSF CHECK RETURNED
(1 1998 FALL TRAINING REGISTRATION)

8-17-98 NSF CHECK RETURNED PROCESSING FEE)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:
CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE AS OF 8-20-98

$11,667.

$ 9,264,

$ 325.
1,830.

350.
300.

$ 2,805.
7.

$ 2,812.
$ 1,399.
482.

615,
357.

100.

$ 2,958.
$ 9,118.

65

.50
$11,667.

15

48

00
00

00
00

00
24

24

52

00

53

60
00

.00

65
07
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AUGUST 20, 1998
PAGE TWO

ITI. TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS:

SAVINGS: $11,667.15

CHECKING: 9,118.07

TOTAL $20,785.22
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DISTRICT NEW RENEWAL

1 3 98

2 14 74

3 10 64

4 12 24

5 26 130

6 4 21

7 15 48

8 2 26
TOTALS 86 485

1998 CORPORATE MEMBERSHIPS

ANDERSON CENTER
ARTZONA BOYS RANCH

BHN NETWORK
CSI COMPUTER SYSTEMS
GENERAL SECURITY SYSTEMS

GOVERNMENT PAYMENT SERVICES CORP.

PAPERLESS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS

THE CHILDREN'S CAMPUS
TRI-STATE VOICETRACK

AUGUST 20, 1998

TOTAL QUTSTANDING CLAIMS
101 67
88 0
74 0
36 0
156 0
25 0
63 0
28 0
571 67

ANDERSON, IN
SOUTH BEND, 1IN

PLYMOUTH, IN
CARMEL, 1IN
MINNEAPOLIS, MN

INDIAnapolis, in
ROCHESTER, IN
SOUTH SOMERVILLE, NJ

MISHAWAKA, IN
COLUMBUS, OH





